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*Held via Microsoft Teams  
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Date/Time Formal Hearing Location 

BIG BURGER PUB LLC 
DURANGO GRILL 
4256 PLANK RD 
FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22407-4806 
 
License No.: 
067985– WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF PREMISES 
067985- MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
Administrative Case No.: 013425533 

1. On 3/3/2023 
between 2245 and 2345 
hours, the licensee allowed 
the consumption of 
alcoholic beverages upon 
the licensed premises by 1 
person who the licensee 
knew or had reason to 
believe were intoxicated, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-
202, 4.1-225 1.b., 4.1-225 
1.j. and 4.1-305 of the Code 
of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
10. 
 

2. On 3/3/2023 
between 2245 and 2345 
hours, the licensee allowed 
a person who the licensee 
knew or had reason to 
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believe was intoxicated to 
loiter upon the licensed 
premises, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225 1.j. of the Code of 
Virginia. 
 

3. The licensee has 
failed to take reasonable 
measures to prevent the 
licensed premises, an 
adjacent premises owned 
or leased by the licensee, or 
public property adjacent to 
the licensed premises, from 
becoming a place where 
patrons of the 
establishment commit 
criminal violations 
enumerated in Section 4.1-
225 1.p. and such violations 
lead to arrests that are so 
frequent and serious as to 
be reasonably deemed a 
continuing threat to public 
safety, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-
225 1.p. of the Code of 
Virginia. 

 


